Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

E-Mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

* * *

No. C3-2/5/2024-KPSC DOKNR

Kannur, Date 12.11.2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Probability List for the post of Last Grade Servants (Ex-Servicemen only) (Cat. No716/2023)in NCC/Sainik

Welfare Department in Kannur District – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No. 16/2024/DOC dated 25.09.2024

2) Letter No. DR2-4/9/2023-KPSC-Part(1) dated 07.11.2024 of the Secretary

Kerala Public Service Commission.

It is hereby notified that the Register Number 1046603 is additionally included in the

List of Differently Abled Candidates (Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy) for 4% reservation in

the Probability List No. 16/2024/DOC dated 25.09.2024 published for selection to the post of

Last Grade Servants (Ex-Servicemen only) (Cat. No. 716/2023) in NCC/Sainik Welfare

Department in Kannur District.

The Probability List No. 16/2024/DOC dated 25.09.2024 stands modified to the above

extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-

MUGESH PARUPARAMBATH
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer